Changes to legislation: Government of Wales Act 2006, Paragraph 83 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 10

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005 (c. 10)

- 83 (1) Section 42 (former health care providers and social landlords) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), for "[F1Assembly]" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
 - (3) In subsection (4)(a)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (i), for "[FIAssembly]" substitute "Welsh Ministers" and after "section by" insert "the [FIAssembly] constituted by the Government of Wales Act 1998,", and
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (ii), for "or the [F1Assembly]" substitute", the [F1Assembly] constituted by the Government of Wales Act 1998 or the Welsh Ministers".
 - (4) After subsection (5) insert—
 - "(6) No regulations are to be made under this section unless a draft of the statutory instrument containing them has been laid before, and approved by a resolution of, the [FIAssembly]."

Textual Amendments

F1 Words in Act substituted (6.5.2020) by Senedd and Elections (Wales) Act 2020 (anaw 1), s. 42(2), Sch. 1 para. 2(19) (with Sch. 1 para. 2(11)-(14))

Commencement Information

11 This provision in force immediately after "the 2007 election" by s. 161(1) (subject to s. 161(4)(5))

Changes to legislation:

Government of Wales Act 2006, Paragraph 83 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 25 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 155A inserted by 2014 c. 29 s. 10
- Sch. 7A Section C15 para. 92 omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 48(1)(a)
- Sch. 7A Section C15 para. 93 words omitted by 2017 c. 4 s. 48(1)(b)
- Sch. 7B para. 10(2)(o) inserted by 2022 c. 30 s. 143
- Sch. 7B para. 11(6)(b)(x) repealed by 2023 c. 54 Sch. 11 para. 1(b)
- Sch. 7B para. 11(6)(b)(x) word omitted by 2023 c. 54 s. 118(c)